RESOLUTION NO. 2020-09

STATE OF TEXAS	8
HARRIS COUNTY-HOUSTON SPORTS	ξ
AUTHORITY	8

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE REAPPOINTMENTS OF LARRY CATUZZI, DIRECTOR, COUNTY POSITION 7; AND ZINA GARRISON, DIRECTOR, COUNTY POSITION 8; AND SWEARING-IN CEREMONY RELATING TO SAME

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Harris County-Houston Sports Authority (the "<u>Authority</u>") hereby desires to formally recognize the reappointments by the Commissioners Court of Harris County, Texas to the Board of Directors of the Authority, as follows:

Reappointments by Harris County Commissioners Court: Larry Catuzzi, Director, County Position No. 7; and Zina Garrison, Director, County Position No. 8.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE HARRIS COUNTY-HOUSTON SPORTS AUTHORITY, BY THIS RESOLUTION FORMALLY:

Recognize the reappointments and appointments to the Board of Directors of the Harris County-Houston Sports Authority pursuant to the written notices attached hereto as **Exhibit A**.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED November 19, 2020.

HARRIS COUNTY-HOUSTON SPORTS AUTHORITY
By:

EXHIBIT A

WRITTEN NOTICE REGARDING REAPPOINTMENTS AND APPOINTMENTS:

COUNTY REAPPOINTEES:

Larry Catuzzi, Position 7 Zina Garrison, Position 8

BOARD OF DIRECTORS, HARRIS COUNTY- HOUSTON SPORTS AUTHORITY